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68% Cells

INTRODUCTION: Good evening. May | please speak with NAME FROM FILE? My name is and I'm
calling from WPA Intelligence, a national public opinion firm. This evening we're conducting a short scientific survey
in Texas, and we'd like to get your opinions. We're not selling anything and your responses will be completely
confidential.

[SCREENER

1. First, are you or any member of your immediate family a member of the news media, a Public Relations
company, or an active participant with any political campaign?
1. = S ERMINATE
2. NN L2\ 0 1 = 100%

2. Thinking about the November twenty-twenty-two general election for United States Congress, Governor and

various state and local offices, do you plan to vote in this election? Would you say you...ROTATE TOP-TO-
IBOTTOM, BOTTOM-TO-TOP|

1. Definitely Plan 0 VOTE ..coei ettt s e e e e e e e e e eas 64%
2. d00] %= o] VA o] F= T I (0 Y0 N 13%
3. LS 0 1Y 12%
4. [d00Yo¥=Y o) VA o] b= T 0 I 0T ) U (0 IR0 (= S 4%
5. Definitely plan NOTt0 VO ....coi it e e e e e e ne e an 7%
6. Don’t KNOW/REFUSEA [DNR].......cvcvcvrecrcereeesesesesssesssssessesssssssssesssssesssssesssssesens 1%
3. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?
1. Hispanic, Mexican, Latino, Spanish, Tejano......cc.cccccceeecvieeeccciee e, 100%
2. LA = S TERMINATE!
3. LN or= T a1 0= (7= o S TERMINATE|
4. ] = o TS TERMINATE!
5. 01 = TERMINATE!
6. REFUSEA DNR]......ocvueeeeerceeeeseee et esse st s s ns s e TERMINATE

4, Would you like to receive this survey in ROTATE| English or Spanish?

1. 7= 1T P 86%
2. S = 111 o P SRRSO 14%

3. D (= =T TERMINATE
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Do you ROTATE]| agree or disagree END ROTATE| with the following statement: the U.S. is a land of freedom

5.
and opportunity?
IF AGREE/DISAGREE ASK|
And, would you say you STRONGLY (agree/disagree) or only SOMEWHAT?
TOTAL AGREE 83%
TOTAL DISAGREE 15%
1. Strongly Agree 60%
2. Somewhat Agree 24%
3. Hard Undecided/DK/Refused 1%
4., Somewhat Disagree 9%
5. Strongly Disagree 7%
6. | am going to read you two points of view about the increase in inflation we have experienced over the past

year, and please tell me which one you agree with more...ROTATE

(Some/0Other) people say that...inflation is just a normal part of the economy and it's not anyone’s fault

...while...

(Some/Other) people say that...this inflation we are experiencing is a result of bad policies

Neither m
Both
DK/Refused

A result of bad policies

ok wn PR

Inflation is just a normal part of the economy

27%
3%
7%
2%

61%
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7. And, do you feel the American dream is ROTATE| more or less END ROTATION| accessible to you than it was

five years ago, or is there no difference since five years ago?

IF MORE/LESS]
And, would you say you feel the American dream is MUCH (more /less) accessible to you than it was five

years ago, or just SOMEWHAT?

TOTAL MORE ACCESSIBLE 22%

TOTAL LESS ACCESSIBLE 30%
1. Much More accessible 12%
2. Somewhat More accessible 10%
3. No Difference 46%
4, Undecided/DK/Refused 2%
5. Somewhat Less accessible 14%
6. 17%

Much Less accessible

8. And would you say you are ROTATE| proud or not proud [END ROTATE| of being an American?
IF PROUD, ASK|

And, would you say you are VERY proud, or only somewhat?

IF NOT PROUD, ASK|
And, would you say you are SOMEWHAT not proud, or not proud at all?

TOTAL PROUD 87%

TOTAL NOT PROUD 9%
1. Very Proud 68%
2. Somewhat Proud 18%
3. Hard Undecided/DK/Refused 4%
4, Somewhat Not Proud 6%
5. Not Proud At All 3%
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. And would you say you are ROTATE| proud or not proud END ROTATE]| of being a Texan?
IF PROUD, ASK|

And, would you say you are VERY proud, or only somewhat?

IF NOT PROUD, ASK|

And, would you say you are SOMEWHAT not proud, or not proud at all?

ok wbd P

TOTAL PROUD
TOTAL NOT PROUD

Very Proud

Somewhat Proud

Hard Undecided/DK/Refused
Somewhat Not Proud

Not Proud At All

Now moving to other issues in Texas...

84%
11%

69%
15%
4%
6%
5%

10. And what would you say is the most important issue right now that you would like to see the Texas
Legislature address? [DO NOT READ CHOICES, IF MULTIPLE GIVEN PROBE FOR SINGLE BIGGEST PROBLEM|

9.

13.

5.
1.
2.

11.

3.
8.

10.

4.

15.
17.

6.
7.

12.
14.
16.
18.
19.
20.

Immigration reform

Border Security

Education

Unemployment and the economy

Health care and prescription drugs

Social issues (abortion, alcohol/tobacco, religion, etc.)
Taxes

The need to reform state government

High gasoline prices

Government spending

Energy Independence

Drug trafficking

Roads, bridges, highways and public transit
Defunding the police

Social Security, Medicare, Medicaid
Climate Change

Human Trafficking

Drug usage

Other (Specify: )
DK/Refused

11%
11%
10%
9%
8%
7%
5%
4%
3%
2%
2%
2%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
14%
5%
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Now | am going to read you a list of groups and organizations. Please tell me if you |ROTATE| trust or distrust

ROTATE| that group or organization.

IF TRUST/DISTRUST, ASK]
And, would you say you STRONGLY (trust/ distrust) them, or only SOMEWHAT?

TPPF/Hispanics/1633/8096 Page 5 of 9

The (first/next) one is...RANDOMIZE

Unsure/
Strongly Smwt Don’t Know Smwt Strongly
Total Trust Trust DNR Distrust Distrust Total
Trust 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. Distrust
11. Texas’ State Government  62% 24% 38% 6% 17% 16% 33%
12. U.S. Federal Government  58% 19% 39% 5% 19% 18% 37%

13. Your Local Government,
including municipal and 70% 23% 47% 5% 16% 10% 25%

school boards
Now thinking about taxes...

14. Some people say property taxes are a major burden for them and their family. Do you ROTATE| agree or

disagree END ROTATION| with that statement?

IF AGREE/DISAGREE]]
And, would you say you STRONGLY (agree/disagree) that property taxes are a major burden or just
SOMEWHAT?
TOTAL AGREE 71%
TOTAL DISAGREE 22%
1. Strongly Agree 50%
2. Somewhat Agree 21%
3. Undecided/DK/Refused 6%
4. Somewhat Disagree 16%
5. Strongly Disagree 6%
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15. Do you |ROTATE| agree or disagree END ROTATE| with the following statement: parents should have access to
materials taught to their children in schools either online or in some easily accessible way?”

IF AGREE/DISAGREE ASK|
And, would you say you STRONGLY (agree/disagree) or only SOMEWHAT?

TOTAL AGREE 89%

TOTAL DISAGREE 7%
1. Strongly Agree 72%
2. Somewhat Agree 17%
3. Hard Undecided/DK/Refused 4%
4., Somewhat Disagree 4%
5. Strongly Disagree 4%

16. Do you ROTATE]| agree or disagree END ROTATE]| that public schools and school boards currently respect the
rights of parents and listen to their concerns?

IF AGREE/DISAGREE ASK|
And, would you say you STRONGLY (agree/disagree) or only SOMEWHAT?

TOTAL AGREE 65%

TOTAL DISAGREE 28%
1. Strongly Agree 36%
2. Somewhat Agree 29%
3. Hard Undecided/DK/Refused 7%
4. Somewhat Disagree 15%
5. Strongly Disagree 13%

17. Generally speaking, would you say you |ROTATE| support or oppose END ROTATION| the concept of school
choice if it gives parents the right to use the tax dollars designated for their child’s education to send their
child to whatever school, pubic, charter, or private school that best serves their needs?

IF SUPPORT/OPPOSE]
And, would you say you STRONGLY (support/oppose), or just SOMEWHAT?
TOTAL SUPPORT 78%
TOTAL OPPOSE 16%
1. Strongly Support 54%
2. Somewhat Support 25%
3. Undecided/DK/Refused 6%
4, Somewhat Oppose 7%
5. Strongly Oppose 8%
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Now thinking about the southern border...

18. Do you |ROTATE| agree or disagree END ROTATE| that there is a border crisis happening at the U.S. southern
border with Mexico?

IF AGREE/DISAGREE ASK|
And, would you say you STRONGLY (agree/disagree) or only SOMEWHAT?

TOTAL AGREE 73%

TOTAL DISAGREE 23%
1. Strongly Agree 53%
2. Somewhat Agree 20%
3. Hard Undecided/DK/Refused 4%
4., Somewhat Disagree 10%
5. Strongly Disagree 13%

19. Do you think border security measures should be |ROTATE| increased, decreased END ROTATE| or remain the
same?

IF INCREASED/DECREASED ASK|
And, would you say border security should be STRONGLY (increased/decreased) or only SOMEWHAT?

TOTAL INCREASED 51%

TOTAL DECREASED 13%
1. Strongly Increase 36%
2. Somewhat Increase 15%
3. Remain the same 32%
4. Somewhat Decrease 7%
5. Strongly Decrease 6%
6. DK/Refused 4%
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Now thinking about the President...

20. Overall, would you say you ROTATE approve or disapprove END ROTATATION| of the job Joe Biden has done
as President?

IF APPROVE/DISAPPROVE, ASK]
And, would you say you STRONGLY (approve/disapprove) or NOT-SO-STRONGLY (approve/disapprove)?

TOTAL APPROVE 47%

TOTAL DISAPPROVE 46%
1. Strongly approve 25%
2. Not-so-strongly approve 22%
3. DK/Refused 7%
4, Not-so-strongly disapprove 13%
5. Strongly disapprove 33%

21. How connected do you feel to Hispanics of other origins? Would you say it is [ROTATE TOP TO BOTTOM;|
IBOTTOM TO TOP| very connected, somewhat connected, not that connected, or not connected at all?

TOTAL VERY/SOMEWHAT 76%

TOTAL NOT THAT/NOT AT ALL 21%
1. Very Connected 31%
2. Somewhat Connected 46%
3. DK/Refused 3%
4. Not That Connected 14%
5. Not Connected At All 7%

22. Do you |ROTATE| agree or disagree END ROTATION| with the following statement, Hispanics have access to the

American Dream to the same extent as white people?

IF AGREE/DISAGREE]]
And, would you say you STRONGLY (agree/disagree) that Hispanics have access to the American Dream to
the same extent as white people, or just SOMEWHAT?

TOTAL AGREE 57%

TOTAL DISAGREE 40%
1. Strongly Agree 38%
2. Somewhat Agree 19%
3. Undecided/DK/Refused 3%
4. Somewhat Disagree 16%
5. Strongly Disagree 25%
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23. Do you ROTATE| agree or disagree END ROTATION| with the following statement, Texas history, including but

not limited to the Alamo, the Texas Revolution, and the ideal of the 'lone star state' is a major part of your

heritage?
IF AGREE/DISAGREE]
And, would you say you STRONGLY (agree/disagree), or just SOMEWHAT?
TOTAL AGREE 2%
TOTAL DISAGREE 22%
1. Strongly Agree 44%
2. Somewhat Agree 28%
3. Undecided/DK/Refused 7%
4., Somewhat Disagree 12%
5. Strongly Disagree 10%
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